
SPECIAL EDUCATION COOPERATIVES 
 

 
Beloit USD 273, Special Education Cooperative #700 

 
1714 N Hershey Ave, Beloit, KS 67420; (785) 738-5275; FAX (785) 738-9967 
Karen Niemczyk, Director; E-mail: kniemczyk@usd273.org  
 School Districts Involved:  
USD 107 Rock Hills 
USD 272 Waconda 

USD 273 Beloit 
USD 298 Lincoln 

USD 299 Sylvan Grove 

 
Burlington USD 244, Coffey County Special Education Cooperative #701 
 

200 South 6th, Burlington, KS 66839; (620) 364-5151; FAX (620) 364-8548  
Matt Thomsen, Director; E-mail: mthomsen@usd244ks.org 
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 243 Lebo-Waverly USD 244 Burlington USD 245 LeRoy-Gridley 
 

Clay Center USD 379 Twin Lakes Educational Cooperative #702 
 
Box 97, Clay Center, KS 67432; (785) 632-3176; FAX (785) 632-5020 
Steve Joonas, Director; E-mail: stevejoonas@usd379.org 
 School Districts Involved:  
USD 223 Barnes 
USD 334 Southern Cloud 

USD 378 Riley County 
USD 379 Clay Center 

USD 384 Blue Valley (Randolph) 

 
Concordia USD 333 Learning Cooperative of North Central Kansas #704 
 

803 Valley, Concordia, KS 66901; (785) 243-3294; FAX (785) 243-8822 
Audrey Pingel, Director, E-mail: apingel@usd333.com  
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 108 Washington County 
USD 109 Republic County 

USD 224 Clifton-Clyde 
USD 333 Concordia 

USD 426 Pike Valley 

 
 

El Dorado USD 490 Butler County School Board Council Special Education Cooperative #705 
 

9110 SW Haverhill Rd., Augusta, KS 67010; (316) 775-6904; FAX (316) 775-3891   
Greg Buster, Director; E-mail: gbuster@eldoradoschools.org   
Lisa Arndt, Assistant Director; E-mail: larndt@eldoradoschools.org 
Miles Harvey, Assistant Director; E-mail: mharvey@eldoradoschools.org 
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 205 Bluestem 
USD 206 Remington-Whitewater 
USD 375 Circle 

USD 385 Andover 
USD 394 Rose Hill 
USD 396 Douglass 

USD 402 Augusta 
USD 490 El Dorado 
USD 492 Flinthills 

 
Emporia USD 253 Flint Hills Special Education Cooperative #706 
 

1700 W. 7th Avenue, Emporia, KS 66801-2424; (620) 341-2325; FAX (620) 341-2331 
Elena Lincoln, Director; E-mail: elena.lincoln@usd253.net  
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 251 North Lyon County 
USD 252 Southern Lyon County 
USD 253 Emporia 

USD 284 Chase County 
USD 386 Madison-Virgil 
USD 390 Hamilton 

USD 417 Morris County 

 
Great Bend USD 428, Barton County Cooperative Program of Special Services #707 
 

150 SW 40th Avenue, Great Bend, KS 67530; (620) 793-1550; FAX (620) 793-1551 
Christie Gerdes, Director; E-mail: christie.gerdes@usd428.org  
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 355 Ellinwood Public 
 Schools 

USD 403 Otis-Bison 
USD 428 Great Bend 

USD 431 Hoisington 

 
 

Hays USD 489, Hays West Central Kansas Special Education Cooperative #708 
 

323 West 12th, Hays, KS 67601; (785) 623-2400; FAX (785) 623-2409 
Mark Hauptman, Assistant Superintendent; E-mail: mhauptman@usd489.com  
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 388 Ellis 
USD 395 LaCrosse 

USD 432 Victoria 
USD 489 Hays 
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SPECIAL EDUCATION COOPERATIVES (continued) 
 
Holton USD 336, Holton Special Education Cooperative #709 
 

515 Pennsylvania, Box 230, Holton, KS 66436; (785) 364-2990; FAX: (785) 364-3975 
Dr. Vicki Vossler, Director; E-mail: vvossler@holtonks.net   
Dr. Jennifer Harington, Assistant Director 
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 113 Prairie Hills 
USD 322 Onaga-Havensville- 

 Wheaton 
USD 335 North Jackson 

USD 336 Holton 
USD 337 Royal Valley 

 
Howard USD 282, Chautauqua and Elk County Special Education Services #710 
 

Box 607, Howard, KS 67349; (620) 374-2113; FAX (620) 374-2414 
Bert Moore, Director; E-mail: bmoore@sktc.net  
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 282 West Elk 
USD 283 Elk Valley 

USD 286 Chautauqua County  
 Community 

 
Kansas City USD 500, Wyandotte Comprehensive Special Education Cooperative #711 
 

2010 N. 59th Street, Kansas City, KS 66104; (913) 627-5600; FAX (913) 627-5639 
Kimberly Shaw, Director of Special Education Services; kishaw@kckps.org  
Dr. Cynthia Lane, Superintendent; E-mail: cilane@kckps.org  
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 203 Piper USD 204 Bonner Springs USD 500 Kansas City 
 

Larned USD 495, Tri County Special Services Cooperative #712 
 

1022 Kansas Avenue, Larned, KS 67550; (620) 285-3119; FAX (620) 285-2521 
Margo Buscher, Director; E-mail: margo.buscher@usd495.com  
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 228 Hanston 
USD 347 Kinsley-Offerle 

USD 495 Ft. Larned 
USD 496 Pawnee Heights 

 
Leavenworth USD 453, Leavenworth County Special Education Cooperative #713 
 

200 N. 4th St., Leavenworth, KS 66048; (913) 684-1400; FAX (913) 684-1407 
Cathy Redelberger, Director; E-mail: cathy.redelberger@usd453.org 
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 207 Ft. Leavenworth 
USD 449 Easton 

USD 453 Leavenworth 
USD 458 Basehor Linwood, 

USD 464 Tonganoxie 
USD 469 Lansing 

 
Lyons USD 405, Rice County Special Services Cooperative #714 
 

800 South Workman, Lyons, KS 67554; (620) 257-5196 Ext. 159; FAX (620) 257-5197 
Jill Vsetecka, Director; E-mail: jvsetecka@usd405.com ; Website: www.usd405.com  
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 376 Sterling 
USD 401 Chase-Raymond 

USD 405 Lyons 
USD 444 Little River 

 
McPherson USD 418, McPherson County Special Education Cooperative #715 
 

514 North Main, McPherson, KS 67460; (620) 241-9400; FAX (620) 241-9410 
Gordon Mohn, Director; E-mail: gordon.mohn@mcpherson.com; Website: http://www.mcpherson.com/418  
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 400 Smoky Valley 
USD 418 McPherson 

USD 419 Canton-Galva 
USD 423 Moundridge 

USD 448 Inman 

 
Marysville USD 364, Marshall County Special Education Cooperative #716 
 

1011 Walnut Street, Marysville, KS 66508; (785) 562-2943; FAX (785) 562-5215  
Randy Freeman, Director; E-mail: rfreeman@marysvilleschools.org  
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 364 Marysville USD 498 Valley Heights 
 

Nemaha Central USD 115, Marshall Nemaha County Educational Services Cooperative #717 
 

316 Main, Seneca, KS 66538; (785) 336-2181; FAX (785) 336-2182 
Amy Haussler, Director; E-mail: ahaussler@usd115.org  
 School Districts Involved:
USD 115 Nemaha Central USD 380 Vermillion
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SPECIAL EDUCATION COOPERATIVES 
 

 
Newton USD 373, Harvey County Special Education Cooperative #718 
 

MCKINLEY ADMINISTRATION CENTER 
308 East 1st Street, Newton, KS 67114-3846; (316) 284-6580; FAX (316) 284-6589 
Mitch Neuenschwander, Director; E-mail: mneuensc@newton.k12.ks.us 
  
COOPER EARLY EDUCATION CENTER 
816 Oak Street, Newton, KS 67114 (316) 284-6510; FAX (316) 284-6515 
Mary J. Beasley, Assistant Director; E-mail: mbeasley@newton.k12.ks.us  
 School Districts Involved:
 USD 373 Newton USD 440 Halstead USD 460 Hesston 
 

Paola USD 368, East Central Kansas Special Education Cooperative #720 
 

302 N. Oak, P.O. Box 268, Paola, KS 66071; (913) 294-2303; FAX (913) 294-4546 
Dr. Michael Hughes, Director; E-mail: mike_hughes@usd368.org 
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 288 Central Heights 
USD 344 Pleasanton 
USD 346 Jayhawk 

USD 362 Prairie View 
USD 365 Garnett, 
USD 367 Osawatomie 

USD 368 Paola 
USD 416 Louisburg

 
 
Salina USD 305, Central Kansas Cooperative in Education #723  

 
409 W. Cloud, Salina, KS 67401; (785) 309-5100; FAX (785) 309-5101 
Dr. Betty Amos, Executive Director; E-mail: betty.amos@usd305.com  
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 112 Central Plains 
USD 239 North Ottawa County 
USD 240 Twin Valley 
USD 305 Salina 

USD 306 Southeast of Saline 
USD 307 Ell-Saline 
USD 327 Ellsworth 
USD 393 Solomon 

USD 435 Abilene 
USD 473 Chapman 
USD 481 Rural Vista 
USD 487 Herington 

 
Wamego USD 320, Special Services Cooperative of Wamego #724 
 

510 Highway 24 East, Wamego, KS 66547; (785) 456-9195; FAX (785) 456-1591 
Rebekah Helget, Director; E-mail: helgetrii@usd320.com  
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 320 Wamego USD 323 Rock Creek USD 329 Mill Creek Valley 
 

Winfield USD 465, Cowley County Special Services Cooperative #725 
 

1321 East 7th, Winfield, KS 67156; (620) 221-7021; FAX (620) 221-2977 
Dr. Ron Sarnacki, Director; E-mail: ron_sarnacki@usd465.com  
Tara Taylor, Assistant Director 
 School Districts Involved: 
USD 285 Cedar Vale 
USD 462 Central 

USD 463 Udall 
USD 465 Winfield 

USD 470 Arkansas City, 
USD 471 Dexter 
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